

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1375-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/8/2019
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/2/2019
 Final action:
 11/25/2019

Enactment date: 11/25/2019 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/27/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the collective bargaining agreement with the Fraternal

Order of Police, Lodge No. 8 (FOP); and to amend Section 55 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed

March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

**Sponsors:** Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, HUMAN RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT, SALARIES

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1375-2019 Ratify CBA collective bargaining agreement with FOP - payband Secion 55, 2. 1375-

2019 File - Collective Bargaining Agreement for FOP, 3. 1375-2019 Executive Summary- FOP

| Date       | Ver. | Action By    | Action                                     | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 11/25/2019 | 1    | City Council | approved                                   | Pass   |
| 11/11/2019 | 1    | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | 1      |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the collective bargaining agreement with the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge No. 8 (FOP); and to amend Section 55 of Ordinance No. 323-15, passed March 30, 2015, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.